

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 2 6 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in AFO No. 5 8 / 2 0 0 8 & SCS No. 7 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y)

ON E S T O P S H O P I N D I A P V T . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RUS TO M NANA B H O Y J E E J E E B H O Y & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Venk aes h Dhand, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Rohm a Hameed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice return able six weeks hence.

In the meanti me, for a period of eight weeks, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the plot in question. Leave is also given to the respondent to apply for vacation of this order upon notice to the petitioner.

List the matter immediately after six weeks.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P. S. to Registra r

(Juginder K au r)
Court Master