

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 2 6 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 30 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in AFO No. 5 8/ 2 0 0 8 in SCS No. 7 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

ON E STO P SHO P INDI A P V T . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RUS TO M NANA B H O Y J E E J E E B H O Y & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shirin Khaju ri a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter appear on 01. 1 2 . 2 0 0 8 as shown in the cause list.

Let the interim order, as passed, continue till 05. 1 2 . 2 0 0 8 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master