

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23267/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in AFO No. 58/2008 & SCS
No. 703/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ONE STOP SHOP INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUSTOM NANABHOY JEEJEEBHOY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rahma Hameed, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be listed for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in the week beginning 10th February, 2009.

In the meantime, the interim order shall stand extended.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master