

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23267/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in AFO No. 58/2008 & SCS
No. 703/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ONE STOP SHOP INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUSTOM NANABHOY JEEJEEBHOY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after Diwali holidays.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master